FILED

2002 JUN 21 P 4: 26

OFFICE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

## WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE ZUD EXTRAGEDINARY LESSIAN, 2002

## **ENROLLED**

SENATE BILL NO 2014

(By Senators TomBLIM, Splouse, By Recover	Mr. President, AND }- ST OF THE EXECUTIVE
	<del></del> ;
PASSED	NE 11, 2002
In Effect	Passage

FILED

2002 JUN 21 P 4: 27

OFFICE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

## **ENROLLED**

## Senate Bill No. 2014

(By Senators Tomblin, Mr. President, and Sprouse, By Request of the Executive)

[Passed June 11, 2002; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation in the state fund, general revenue, to the department of tax and revenue - tax division, fund 0470, fiscal year 2003, organization 0702, all supplementing and amending the appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand three.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand three, to fund 0470, fiscal year 2003, organization 0702, be supplemented and amended to read as follows:

- 1 TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.
- 2 Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue.
- 3 DEPARTMENT OF TAX AND REVENUE

Enr S	B. No. 2014]		
Late	65 - Tax Division		
4	(WV Code Chapter		
55.	Fund 0470, FY 2003 On		2
6		001	\$ 11,250,978
7 1	1.7 amont	004	259,060
•	Annual Increment	010	3,541,769
•	4 Unclassified (R)	099	7,690,365
	5 Property Tax Valuation and	477	-0-
	6 Assessment System (R) 7 Remittance Processor	570	74,449
10	Remittance Processor  8 GIS Development Project	562	150,000
15	9 BRIM Premium	913	5,058
16	10 Total		\$ 22,971,679
17	Any unexpended balances remain	_	• • •
18	tions for Unclassified (fund 0470, a	•	* *
19 20	fied - Surplus (fund 0470, activity Valuation and Assessment System	• ′	
20	477) and Automation Project - Total		
22	activity 673) at the close of the fis		•
23	two are hereby reappropriated for	expend	liture during the
24	fiscal year two thousand three.		
25	The purpose of this bill is to sup	•	
26	the budget act for the fiscal year	_	-
27 28	of June, two thousand three, by an no additional funds being approp		ig language with
20	no additional funds being approp	i iaicu.	

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
(my/llnz
Chairman Senate Committee
1. Jan 1 1_
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.
In effect from passage.
& hull Elpher
Clerk of the Senate
Sugar 3. Buy
Clerk of the House of Delegates
Cal Kan Tombela
President of the Senate
Speaker House of Delegates
The within 12 appeared this the 2/84
2002.
Day of
Governor

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR DATE 0/9/62

TIME\_\_\_